PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Philippe Fournier	12/14/2010
Georges Passet	01/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bouygues Telecom
Street Address:	32 Avenue Hoche
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7519397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: alexis_karriker@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 015675.P482

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric S. Hyman

Total Attachments: 1

source=15675p482_Assignment_011111#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 025626 FRAME: 0752

<u>AŞSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, Jean-Philippe Fournier and Georges Passet, individuals residing in France (hereinafter "Assignor"), according to the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, are the inventors on record of United States Patent No. 7,519,397 which issued April 14, 2009 entitled

System for Downloading Multimedia Content and Associated Process

Whereas, Assignors desire to confirm a prior assignment recorded January 26, 2004 and assign their entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, and the invention and design described therein described to, Bouygues Telecom, a corporation organized under the laws France, having a principal place of business at 32 Avenue Hoche, Paris, 75008 France (hereinafter "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm their prior assignment and do now assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisionals, reissues, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and in and to any letters patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the right to sue for damages for all infringements thereof, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of said patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

Date: <u>Januarylo</u>, 2010

Name: Jean-Philippe Fournier

Name: Georges Passet